	3-14-55
03/14/2005	15.98 FAY 415 389

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) CMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005	. ( )	8 - 2005 U.S. DEPA htted States F	ARTMENT OF COMPatent and Tradema
	RE(	1948 ATUR (1888 1946 1946 1941 1841	
<u> </u>	1029	962398	
To the Director of the U.S. Pate	ent and Trademark Office: Ple	ase record the attached documents or the n	ew address(es) bel
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party</li> </ol>	(ies)/Execution Date(s)		
	Gregory S. Snyder John Paul Reeves	Name: Sharper Image Corp	oration
Igor Y. Botvinnik Shek Fai Lau	00mm agricegres	Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s) 2/23/05; 2/23/05	6/ 2/17/05; 2/18/05; 2/23/05; 2/22/	Street Address: 650 Davis St	reet
Additional name(s) of conveying party	y(ies) attached? Yes V	Vo	i og i
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	Merger	City: San Francisco	<del></del>
Security Agreement	Change of Name	State: California	
Government Interest Assiç	=		Δ444
Executive Order 9424, Co	nfirmatory License	Country: USA	Zip: <u>94111</u>
Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) att	ached? Yes
4. Application or patent num	ber(s):	s document is being filed together w	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	ber(s):		
	ber(s): Thi	s document is being filed together w	rith a new applic
A. Patent Application No.(s)	ber(s);	s document is being filed together w	rith a new applic
A. Patent Application No.(s)		s document is being filed together w	oith a new applic
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/007,556  5. Name and address to who	Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes No.  6. Total number of applications	oith a new application of the second of the
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/007,556  5. Name and address to who concerning document shoul	Additional numbers a m correspondence d be mailed:	s document is being filed together w B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications involved:	and patents
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/007,556  5. Name and address to who concerning document shoul Name: Sheldon R. Meye	Additional numbers a m correspondence d be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.	and patents  41) \$40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/007,556  5. Name and address to who concerning document shoul	Additional numbers a m correspondence d be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.	and patents and said credit card
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/007,556  5. Name and address to who concerning document shoul Name: Sheldon R. Meyel Internal Address: Fliesler Meyel	Additional numbers a m correspondence d be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.  Authorized to be charged by Authorized to be charged to	and patents and said credit card
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/007,556  5. Name and address to who concerning document shoul Name: Sheldon R. Meye Internal Address: Fliesler M	Additional numbers a m correspondence d be maifed: er leyer LLP	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.  Authorized to be charged by Enclosed	and patents and patents (2) 41) \$ 40.00 credit card deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/007,556  5. Name and address to who concerning document shoul Name: Sheldon R. Meye Internal Address: Fliesler Material Address: Fliesler Material Address: Four Embarcadero Ceres.	Additional numbers a m correspondence d be maifed: er leyer LLP	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.  Authorized to be charged by Authorized to be charged to	and patents and patents 41) \$40.00 credit card deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/007,556  5. Name and address to who concerning document shoul Name: Sheldon R. Meye Internal Address: Fliesler Material Address: Fliesler Material Address: Four Embarcadero Cer City: San Francisco	Additional numbers as m correspondence d be maifed: er leyer LLP	s document is being filed together w  B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.  Authorized to be charged by Authorized to be charged to Enclosed  None required (government in	and patents and patents 41) \$\frac{40.00}{0}\$ credit card deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/007,556  5. Name and address to who concerning document shoul Name: Sheldon R. Meye Internal Address: Fliesler M. Street Address: Four Embarcadero Cer City: San Francisco State: CA	Additional numbers and correspondence does mailed:  Er  Leyer LLP  hter, 4th Floor  Zip: 94111-4156	s document is being filed together w B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.  Authorized to be charged by Authorized to be charged to Enclosed None required (government in 8. Payment Information	and patents and patents 41) \$_40.00 credit card deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/007,556  5. Name and address to who concerning document shoul Name: Sheldon R. Meye Internal Address: Fliesler Material Address: Fliesler Material Address: Four Embarcadero Cercity: San Francisco State: CA Phone Number: 415.362.38	Additional numbers as m correspondence d be mailed: er leyer LLP nter, 4th Floorzip:94111-4156	B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.  Authorized to be charged by Authorized to be charged to Enclosed  None required (government in 8. Payment Information a, Credit Card Last 4 Number	and patents s and patents s 41) \$ 40.00 credit card deposit account terest not affecting
A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/007,556  5. Name and address to who concerning document shoul Name: Sheldon R. Meye Internal Address: Fliesler M. Street Address: Four Embarcadero Cer City: San Francisco State: CA	Additional numbers and correspondence of be mailed:  er leyer LLP  nter, 4th Floor  Zip: 94111-4156	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.  Authorized to be charged by Enclosed None required (government in 8. Payment Information a, Credit Card Last 4 Number Expiration Date	and patents sand patents sand patents sand patents sand patents sand deposit account terest not affecting the sand patents sand patents account terest not affecting the sand patents sand patents account terest not affecting the sand patents account terest not affecting the sand patents account terest not affecting the sand patents account the s

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Attorney Docket No.: SHPR-01414US6

Name of Person Signing

sbhattacharya/shpr/1414US6/1414us6.record.pdf

PAGE 5/20 \* RCVD AT 3/14/2005 6:21:44 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/2 \* DNIS:7464060 \* CSID:415 362 2928 \* DURATION (mm-ss):05-50

**PATENT** 

sheet, attachments, and documents:

**REEL: 016362 FRAME: 0556** 

03/17/2005 ECOCPER 00000247



## JOINT TO CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned Inventors:

(1)	Charles E. Taylor	
a resident of	Punta Gorda, Florida	; and
(2)	Andrew J. Parker	
a resident of	Novato, California	; and
(3)	lgor Y. Botvinnik	
a resident of	Novato, California	; and
(4)	Shek Fai Lau	
a resident of	Foster City, California	; and
(5)	Gregory S. Snyder	
a resident of	Novato, California	, and
(6)	John Paul Reeves	
a resident of	Hong Kong, China	

have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

## AIR CONDITIONER DEVICE WITH REMOVABLE DRIVER ELECTRODES

and have executed a declaration or oath for an application for a United States patent disclosing and identifying the invention, said invention having been filed on the 8th day of December, 2004, and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 11/007,556, which claims priority to Provisional Application No. 60/590,688, filed July 23, 2004.

WHEREAS Sharper Image Corporation (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 650 Davis Street, San Francisco, State of California 94111, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered jointly or severally by said Inventors (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, certificates of invention and other forms of protection thereon (hereinafter termed "patents") applied for or granted in the United States and/or other countries

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration acknowledged by each of said Inventors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

1. Said Inventors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of inventions or other governmental grants on said invention, including the right to apply for patents pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or pursuant to any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents, certificates of inventions or other governmental grants granted on said invention in the United States or any other country, including each and every application filed and each

Attorney Docket No.: SHPR-01414US6 schartacharya/shpr/1414US6/1414us6.assign.wpd Page 1

PAGE 6/20 \* RCVD AT 3/14/2005 6:21:44 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/2 \* DNIS:7464060 \* CSID:415 362 2928 \* DURATION (mm-ss):05-50

and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications; (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said patents; and (e) in and to each and every patent claim resulting from a reexamination certificate for any and all of said patents.

- Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and other countries. Such cooperation by said Inventors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, executing of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for complying with any duty of disclosure; (c) for prosecuting any of said applications; (d) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (e) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissue of any of said patents; (f) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (g) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, reexamination proceedings, compulsory licensing proceedings, infringement actions and court actions, provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- 3. The terms and covenants of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Inventors have executed this instrument on the date as given below and delivered this instrument to said Assignee:

Z/23 Date	12005	-	(1)	Charles E. Tay	/lor	
State of						
County of	<u> </u>					
On		before me,		and title of officer)		
evidence) to be the p executed the same in	Charles E. Taylor erson(s) whose name(s) his/her/their authorized f of which the person(s) and official scal.	is/are subscribed to capacity(ies), and the	the within it at by his/her/i	istrument and ackno	wledged to me that he/	she/they
Signature						
***	********	<b>姚姚柳柳柳柳柳柳柳柳柳</b>	*****	******	*****	

Attorney Docket No.: SHPR-01414US6 schattacharya/shpr/1414US6/1414US6/assign.wpd

Page 2

PAGE 7/20\* RCVD AT 3/14/2005 6:21:44 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/2 \* DNIS:7464060 \* CSID:415 362 2928 \* DURATION (mm-ss):05-50

	2/23/05	(2)	An	Pu
Date		( <i>-</i> )	Andrew J. P	arker
State of		<u> </u>		
County of				
On	befo	re me,	nd title of officer)	
evidence) to be the person executed the same in his/h	o(s) whose name(s) is/arc sub	personally known peribed to the within in es), and that by his/her/	i to me (or proved istrument and acl	I to me on the basis of satisfactory mowledged to me that he/she/they on the instrument the person(s), or
WITNESS my hand and o	fficial scal.			
Signature				
***** 2/17/05 Date	**************************************	**************************************	**************************************	**************************************
State of		}		
County of				
On	befo	re me,(name a		
evidence) to be the person executed the same in his/he	Y. Botvinnik (s) whose name(s) is/are sub cr/their authorized capacity(it/ thich the person(s) acted, exe	, personally known scribed to the within in es), and that by his/her/t	to me (or proved strument and ack	to me on the basis of satisfactory nowledged to me that he/she/they on the instrument the person(s), or
Signature		·		
****	************	*******	K AK	*******

Attorney Docket No.: SHPR-01414US6 schattacharya/shpr/1414US6/1414uS6.assign.wpd

Page 3

PAGE 8/20 \* RCVD AT 3/14/2005 6:21:44 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/2 \* DNIS:7464060 \* CSID:415 362 2928 \* DURATION (mm-ss):05-50

	2/18/2005	(1) X/4. 8/4. /// ).
Date	(= ( )	Shek Fai Lau
State of		<u></u>
County of	•	´
On	before m	ne,
evidence) to be the executed the same	e person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscrit in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), a half of which the person(s) acted, execute	(name and title of officer)  The personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory bed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shc/they and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the instrument.
-		
$\frac{2/23}{\text{Date}}$	05	(5) Gregory S/Snyder
County of		
On	before me	e,
evidence) to be the executed the same i	d <u>Gregory S. Snyder</u> person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscrib	(name and title of officer)  personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory bed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shc/they and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
WITNESS my hand	i and official seal.	
Signature		
**	***********************	***************

Attorney Docket No.: SHPR-01414US6 schattacharya/shpr/1414US6/1414us6.assign.wpd Page 4

PAGE 9/20 \* RCVD AT 3/14/2005 6:21:44 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/2 \* DNIS:7464060 \* CSID:415 362 2928 \* DURATION (mm-ss):05-50

		<b>\</b>	N - 10	: 1
Date 22, 2	005	(6) Jord	hn Paul Reeves	ear i
		0 30	In I au Recves	
State of				
County of		)		
Оп	before m			
personally appeared John Paul I evidence) to be the person(s) who executed the same in his/ber/their the entity upon behalf of which the	ose name(s) is/are subserif authorized capacity(ies), ne person(s) acted, execut	ed to the within instru and that by his/her/their	ne (or proved to me on the ment and acknowledged t	o me that he/she/thev
WITNESS my hand and official s	cal.			
Signature				1
		<del></del>		!
	**************************************	<b></b>	**************	* :
				; ;
,				i 1
I				
1				1 '
				. ·
ı				
ļ				
i				1
. '				1
!				
				•
Attorney Docket No.: SHPR-01414 schattacharya/shpi/1414US6/1414u		Page 5		
,				,

PAGE 10/20 \* RCVD AT 3/14/2005 6:21:44 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/2 \* DNIS:7464060 \* CSID:415 362 2928 \* DURATION (mm-ss):05-50

PATENT REEL: 016362 FRAME: 0561